CITY OF HIGH POINT
AGENDA ITEM

Title: Chemical Bid - Sodium Hydroxide Extension

From: Terry Houk — Public Services Director

Meeting Date: February 15, 2016
Advertising Date: February 8, 2015
Advertised By: Purchasing

Public Hearing: No

Attachments:  Attachment — Bid Tabulation Sheet

PURPOSE:
This chemical product is used at the City’s Water and Wastewater Treatment Facilities for water
treatment processes.

BACKGROUND:
Sodium Hydroxide is used at the treatment plants for pH adjustment and alkalinity addition. This
contract is for the supply of chemical to each of the following plants:

Ward Water Treatment Plant (WTP)
Eastside Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP)
Westside Wastewater Treatment Plant (WWTP)

The contract extension will be for one year with the option to renew for an additional year in the future
should prices remain low from Univar USA.

BUDGET IMPACT:
Funds for this project are in the following accounts:

Account Code Amount
Ward WTP 621758-526103 $ 95,744.00
Eastside WWTP  621752-526103 $26,112.00
Westside WWTP  621753-526103 $26,112.00

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:
The Public Services Department is recommending that Council approve this contract extension to
Univar USA inthe amount of $147,968.00.



NORITH CAROLINAS INTERNATIONAL CHTY

FORMAL BID RECOMMENDATION
REQUEST FOR COUNCIL APPROVAL

DEPARTMENT{ Public Services

COUNCIL AGENDA DATE:| February 15, 2016

BID NO.{| Extension 27-021915 CONTRACT NO.: DATE OPENED:| 2/19/2015

DESCRIPTION:

This contract is for the purchase of Sodium Hydroxide 50% (caustic) for Ward WTP, Eastside WWTP and
Westside WWTP for one year.

PURPOSE:

At the Ward Plant, it will be used for pH adjustment and alkalinity addition. At Eastside, it will be used for
odor control and at Westside it will be used for odor control and alkalinity addition.

COMMENTS:

The current vendor has agreed to extend current bid award pricing for an additional contract year (3/1/2016
through 2/28/2017)

RECOMMEND AWARD TO: Univar USA, Inc. AMOUNT: $147,968.00

JUSTIFICATION:

The City bid the chemicals last year and City Council awarded a one-year contract to Univar USA at pricing
of $435.20/ton. Public Services has been pleased with product and quality and requested opportunity to
extend the contract

ACCOUNTING UNIT ACCOUNT ACTIVITY CATEGORY BUDGETED AMOUNT
621758 526103 Ward 95,744.00
621752 526103 Eastside 26,112.00
621753 526103 Westside 26,112.00

TOTAL BUDGETED AMOUNT

Digitally signed by Teny L. Houk

DEPARTMENT HEAD: Terry L. Houle/ inr oo i DATE:| Feb 2, 2016

Date: 2016.02.02 10:21:30 -05'00

The Purchasing Division concurs with recommendation submitted by the |_Public Services | and recommends
award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidderl Univar USA, Inc. | in the amount of $| 147,968.00 |

: . Digitally signed by Tarinda Chappell
ERRRCsSI LM AN SRS T iveln Chappell Date: 2016.02.02 12:01:07 0500 DATE: | Feb 2. 2016

Approved for Submission to Council Dol goed b ey . s
oy A Meere, p-Cat

FINANCIAL SERVICES DIRECTOR{ —€F###tre=__ =.

DATE: | Feb 5,2016

Digitally signed by Greg Demko

CITY MANAGER: ’Gr e g D emko DH:enGteg Dok, o oy emsl-gig dembo Bhighponine. g DATE: F eb 5, 20 1 6

e
Date: 2016.02.05 11:25:36 -05'00"




shep g 00°896°LVTS uol/0Z'SEvs vSsn 1ealun

shep €-7 00099'ZSTS uol/c0'6vYS [eatway) As))

pig ON [e21WBYD SBUOT [

shep ¢€-7 00°008°0TCS u01/00'079s S[e3iWaY ] s0131eH

pig on sjearway) Ayepads 09

wnpuappy oN S|e2IWRBYD [BIUO|0D)

wnpuappy oN SIRIIWRYD 31IWAYD)

shep €-2 09'2IT2STS uorfeg LyvS yinos ejuuaig
Aaniag N14d |E10). 93d Hun Lo_ucm>

SI6TC0-LZH PIg
{onsne)) spxospAH wnipos
uofjejnge] pig




	Title:   Chemical Bid - Sodium Hydroxide Extension
	Public Hearing:  No
	PURPOSE:
	BACKGROUND:
	BUDGET IMPACT:
	RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

